General Description
The MAX14640–MAX14644/MAX14651 are next-generation
USB 2.0 host charger adapter emulators that combine
USB Hi-Speed analog switches with a USB adapter
emulator circuit.
The MAX14640/MAX14651 feature an I2C interface to fully
configure the charging behavior with different address
options. The MAX14641–MAX14644 are controlled by

 ● USB Hubs
 ● Universal Chargers Including iPod®/iPhone®/iPad®
Ordering Information and Typical Operating Circuit appear
at end of data sheet.
Apple, iPad, iPod, and iPhone are registered trademarks of Apple, Inc.
19-6472; Rev 4; 9/16
PART I/O MODE CEN POLARITY REMOTE WAKE-UP IN AM FORCED CHARGER MODE BIAS IN FM
MAX14640 I2C (0x35) N/A Optional Yes DP/DM short
MAX14641 GPIO CEN No No Apple 1A
MAX14642 GPIO CEN Yes Yes DP/DM short
MAX14643 GPIO CEN No Yes DP/DM short
MAX14644 GPIO CEN No Yes DP/DM short
MAX14651 I2C (0x15) N/A Optional Yes DP/DM short
Selector Guide
MAX14640–MAX14644/MAX14651 USB Host Adapter Emulators
(All voltages referenced to GND.)
VCC, TDP, TDM, DP, DM, SDA, SCL,
CB0, CB1, CEN, CEN, INT ..................................-0.3V to +6V
Continuous Current into Any Terminal ............................Q30mA